
2025 Prairie View A&M University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-21   Conf: 21-3   Home: 9-6   Away: 13-9   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (303), Opp (321)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Moon (1), Rodriguez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Meeks (8), Comeaux (3), Guillory (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (119-
136), Meeks (34-39), Comeaux (20-23), Moreno (20-22), Martinez (19-20), Massey (10-14), Elizarraras (7-9), Guillory (4-4), Larson (2-2),
Tinsley (2-2), Young (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Thomas, Janaiya .359 40-36 117 25 42 13 5 2 41 71 .607 7 2 11 0 .398 2 1 11-13 55 1 0 1.000
41 Green, Reagan .327 42-33 101 9 33 4 0 0 25 37 .366 12 2 12 0 .398 3 2 1-1 204 8 1 .995
22 Nunez, Mia .314 48-47 137 40 43 11 2 3 28 67 .489 27 4 11 0 .428 5 1 21-23 92 4 5 .950
24 Tinsley, Kearstin .310 46-44 116 32 36 3 0 0 10 39 .336 30 1 21 0 .453 1 4 34-39 86 61 9 .942
1 McKinley, Dyani .305 42-41 118 25 36 4 3 0 20 46 .390 12 0 13 0 .356 5 1 25-29 38 69 16 .870
8 Rodriguez, Isabela .282 42-38 85 28 24 6 2 0 12 34 .400 18 9 11 0 .447 2 7 24-27 73 6 0 1.000
56 Talley, Aerin .250 46-44 104 27 26 3 4 6 24 55 .529 17 4 31 0 .364 4 1 6-6 65 80 16 .901
28 28 .333 1-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Zaid, Kayla .310 31-24 71 10 22 2 0 0 7 24 .338 6 0 8 0 .354 2 3 11-12 26 25 2 .962
9 Cruz, Aryana .308 19-5 13 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .308 2 0 7 0 .400 0 0 7-7 6 0 0 1.000
14 Comeaux, Hannah .286 35-21 56 8 16 0 0 0 12 16 .286 8 2 11 0 .371 4 5 2-2 39 3 1 .977
5 Brown, Nya .279 32-12 43 9 12 2 0 0 3 14 .326 4 0 11 0 .340 0 1 6-10 30 1 1 .969
27 Guillory, Samantha .273 12-2 11 1 3 0 0 1 4 6 .545 1 3 6 0 .412 2 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
15 Uresti, Jade .233 29-9 30 7 7 2 0 0 5 9 .300 4 0 5 0 .314 1 1 4-5 16 5 0 1.000
30 Garza, Hannah .231 30-13 39 4 9 1 0 0 3 10 .256 12 1 6 0 .415 1 0 4-4 65 2 2 .971
18 Neiderhofer, Lainey .222 17-5 18 5 4 0 0 0 4 4 .222 3 0 4 0 .318 1 1 0-0 5 3 2 .800
32 Meeks, Michelle .200 35-35 80 9 16 2 0 0 12 18 .225 10 1 20 0 .290 2 3 1-1 101 12 4 .966
25 Massey, Cailin .174 29-17 23 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .217 1 0 3 0 .208 0 0 0-0 2 14 2 .889
13 Jackson, Breayna .172 30-10 29 6 5 0 0 0 2 5 .172 6 0 6 0 .314 0 1 11-14 8 1 0 1.000
12 Martin, Caidence .167 15-7 18 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .167 4 3 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 27 1 1 .966
29 Chawayipira, Chenai .133 13-6 15 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .133 3 0 6 0 .278 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
16 Moon, Madison .083 16-3 12 4 1 0 0 0 5 1 .083 2 0 5 0 .176 3 0 2-2 5 5 2 .833
55 Elizarraras, Hailey .000 18-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 12 1 .923
Totals .281 49-49 1240 261 349 55 16 12 226 472 .381 189 32 216 0 .380 38 32 171-196 970 354 68 .951
Opponents .260 49-49 1255 213 326 58 6 23 194 465 .371 160 44 134 2 .358 23 29 61-70 961 362 73 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Elizarraras, Hailey 3.65 4-1 17 5 4 1-1 0 56.2 56 33 23 25 18 14 1 5 .251 2 6 0 3 3
6 Martinez, Madalyne 3.80 3-6 22 10 3 1-0 1 73.1 72 44 31 29 38 6 0 4 .250 6 12 0 5 11
2 Moreno, Brielle 4.16 9-6 24 18 8 3-1 0 101.2 95 58 47 56 39 17 2 3 .246 7 8 0 4 6
24 Tinsley, Kearstin 4.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 1 0
25 Massey, Cailin 4.98 10-5 20 12 5 1-0 0 72.1 82 47 40 25 30 16 3 6 .288 8 12 0 6 8
33 Young, Caden 9.35 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 1 8.2 6 10 9 10 2 3 0 0 .207 1 4 0 2 1
20 Larson, Gabrielle 19.73 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 19 19 15 5 2 0 5 .361 0 2 0 2 0
Totals 4.73 28-20 94 49 20 7 2 323.1 326 212 170 160 134 58 6 23 .260 24 44 0 23 29
Opponents 5.96 20-28 99 49 16 3 3 320.1 349 261 212 189 216 55 16 12 .281 30 32 0 38 32



2025 Prairie View A&M University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Rodriguez, Isabela 79 73 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Thomas, Janaiya 56 55 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Uresti, Jade 21 16 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Guillory, Samantha 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
13 Jackson, Breayna 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cruz, Aryana 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Young, Caden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Larson, Gabrielle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Green, Reagan 213 204 8 1 .995 10 0 0 — 0 0
14 Comeaux, Hannah 43 39 3 1 .977 1 20 3 .870 3 0
30 Garza, Hannah 69 65 2 2 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Brown, Nya 32 30 1 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Moreno, Brielle 31 8 22 1 .968 3 20 2 .909 0 0
32 Meeks, Michelle 117 101 12 4 .966 0 34 5 .872 8 0
12 Martin, Caidence 29 27 1 1 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Zaid, Kayla 53 26 25 2 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Nunez, Mia 101 92 4 5 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Martinez, Madalyne 19 2 16 1 .947 0 19 1 .950 0 0
24 Tinsley, Kearstin 156 86 61 9 .942 7 2 0 1.000 0 0
55 Elizarraras, Hailey 13 0 12 1 .923 0 7 2 .778 0 0
56 Talley, Aerin 161 65 80 16 .901 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Massey, Cailin 18 2 14 2 .889 1 10 4 .714 0 0
1 McKinley, Dyani 123 38 69 16 .870 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Moon, Madison 12 5 5 2 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Chawayipira, Chenai 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Neiderhofer, Lainey 10 5 3 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1392 970 354 68 .951 43 119 17 .875 12 0
Opponents 1396 961 362 73 .948 18 338 50 .871 12 0


